
NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY 
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING 

ALBANY, NY 
MARCH 7, 2024 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
TO 

CONTRACT TANY 24-10 
D214962 
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION, MILL AND INLAY,  
SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK 
BETWEEN MILEPOST 24.0 AND MILEPOST 29.4 
IN THE NEW YORK DIVISION 
OF THE NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY 
IN ROCKLAND COUNTY 

IN THE LETTING OF 

MARCH 13, 2024 

NOTE:  This amendment shall be attached to and become a part of the Proposal for Contract TANY 24-10. 

NOTICE 

For Electronic Bidders, the Project’s amended EBSX file will automatically account for any necessary item changes 
(deletions, changes in quantities, or additions) that this Amendment may describe as being required regarding the 
project’s estimated cost.   Instructions to make physical changes to the Project Proposal’s bid sheets are intended for 
“paper” Bidders who choose to submit bids via paper.   

Questions and Answers for this project are available from the Authority’s website, specifically at:  
http://www.thruway.ny.gov/netdata/contractors/documents/d214962_tany24-10_questions-and-answers-03-07-
2024.pdf. This document may be updated periodically without formal issuance of an Amendment.  Prospective 
bidders are advised to revisit this link weekly and before proposals are due, for any possible additional questions and 
answers information.   

Similarly, additional Supplemental Information for this project is not presently available from the Authority’s 
website.  However, it is anticipated that revised quantity workups may be provided as new and additional 
supplemental information, but after the issuance of this Amendment.   Prospective bidders are advised to revisit the 
website weekly and before proposals are due, for any possible additional supplemental information.   

1/8

http://www.thruway.ny.gov/netdata/contractors/documents/d214962_tany24-10_questions-and-answers-03-07-2024.pdf
http://www.thruway.ny.gov/netdata/contractors/documents/d214962_tany24-10_questions-and-answers-03-07-2024.pdf


Amendment No. 1 
TANY 24-10 

Page 2 of 2 
 
PROPOSAL 
 
1. DELETE the following Items: 
 

Contract 
Proposal 

Page 
Item No. Description Unit Estimated Quantity 

183 603.171614 
Galvanized Steel End Section - Pipe 

( 2-2/3"X1/2" Corrugations ) 30 
Inches Diameter, 14 Gauge 

EA 1 

184 603.9824 
Smooth Interior Corrugated 

Polyethylene Culvert Storm Drain 
24” Diameter 

LF 20 

 
The “paper” Bidder shall CROSS OUT and not enter a bid for these items in the Contract Proposal.  If the 
Bidder fails to make these changes, the Authority will do so and adjust the TOTAL BID, accordingly. 
 
DELETE all other references to the above items in the Contract Plans and Contract Proposal. 

 
2. ADD the following Items: 
 

Contract 
Proposal 

Page 
Item No. Description Unit Estimated Quantity 

191A-A1 603.171814 
Galvanized Steel End Sections-Pipe 
(2-2/3" X 1/2" Corrugations) 36 Inch 

Diameter, 14 Gauge 
EA 1 

191A-A1 603.9830 
 Smooth Interior Corrugated 

Polyethylene Culvert and Storm 
Drain 30 Inch Diameter 

LF 8 

 
The “paper” Bidder must RETURN THE ATTACHED PAGE 191A-A1 with its bid for this Contract.   

 
3. On Contract Proposal (and Bid Proposal) pages numbered 1 and 179, and in all other locations in the Contract 

Proposal, CHANGE the COMPLETION DATE to November 29, 2024. 
 
 
PLANS 
 
4. DELETE Drawing Number MSD-04, Sheet 26 of 58, and SUBSTITUTE with the attached Drawing 

Number MSD-04, Sheet 26-A1 of 58.  The Special Cast-In-Place Transition Detail – Item 606.26500108 
has been updated with revised dimensions for the existing width.  The reinforcement bar list table has also 
been updated.   

 
5. DELETE Drawing Number GNP-02, Sheet 31 of 58, and SUBSTITUTE with the attached Drawing 

Number GNP-02, Sheet 31-A1 of 58.  References to (new) Item 603.171814 and (new) Item 603.9830 have 
been added for the slope flattening and culvert extension location.  Previous references to (old) Item 
603.171614 and (old) Item 603.9824 have been removed.   

 
 

2/8



Amendment No. 1 
TANY 24-10 

Page 3 of 3 
 

6. DELETE Drawing Number GNP-25, Sheet 54 of 58, and SUBSTITUTE with the attached Drawing 
Number GNP-25, Sheet 54-A1 of 58.  The proposed guiderail line was shifted to a correct location and the 
(revised) Special Cast-In-Place Transition piece is now shown.   

 
7. DELETE Drawing Number GNP-26, Sheet 55 of 58, and SUBSTITUTE with the attached Drawing 

Number GNP-26, Sheet 55-A1 of 58.  The proposed guiderail line was shifted to its correct location.   
 
 
The Bidder MUST complete Page 205 of the Proposal acknowledging receipt of this amendment.  If the Bidder 
fails to complete the “Amendment Acknowledgement” sheet, his bid could be declared informal thereby delaying 
award of the contract. 
 
PLEASE BE GOVERNED ACCORDINGLY WHEN SUBMITTING BIDS. 
 

Brent Howard, P.E. 
Chief Engineer 

 

3/8



Proposal ID: D214962 Project(s): N72282

Contractor:
0001 SECTION 1SECTION:

Alt Set ID: Alt Mbr ID:

Bid AmountUnit Price
Approximate
Quantity and

UnitsDescription
Item ID

Proposal
Line

Number Dollars Cents Dollars Cents

0300 603.171814
GALVANIZED STEL END SECTION
PIPE (2-2/3 INCH X 1/2 INCH
CORRUGATIONS) 36 INCH DIAMETER,
14 GAUGE

EACH
1.000

_________._____ _________._____

0302 603.9830
SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED
POLYETHYLENE CULVERT AND
STORM  DRAIN 30 INCH DIAMETER

LF
8.000

_________._____ _________._____

Section: 0001 _________._____Total:

Total Bid: _________._____

03/07/2024 10:27:04 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 5.00 Revision 031

Proposal Schedule of Items 

191A-A1

4/8



03/06/2024

5/8



03/06/2024

6/8



03/06/2024

7/8



03/06/2024

8/8


	DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
	ALBANY, NY

	AMENDMENT NO. 1
	TO
	IN THE LETTING OF
	PLANS

	H161.1 AMENDMENT 1_02-07-24_-_Stamped_v2.pdf
	H161.1 AMENDMENT 1_02-07-24_-_Stamped_v2
	Binder3_MOD_v5
	Binder3_MOD_v4
	Binder3_MOD_v3
	Binder3_MOD_v2
	Binder3_MOD
	Binder3_MOD
	MD-1
	Binder3_MOD
	gr-1
	Binder1
	GUIDE RAIL TABLE-GR-1


	gr-2
	Binder1
	GUIDE RAIL TABLE-GR-2


	gr-4
	Binder1
	GUIDE RAIL TABLE-GR4


	gp
	gp-12
	Binder1
	GP-012


	gp-13
	Binder2
	GP-013


	gp-14
	Binder2
	GP-014


	gp-15
	Binder2
	GP-015


	gp-16
	Binder2
	GP-016


	gp-17
	Binder2
	GP-017_


	gp-18
	Binder2
	GP-018


	gp-19
	Binder2
	GP-019


	gp-21
	Binder2
	GP-021


	gp-22
	Binder2
	GP-022


	gp-23
	Binder2
	GP-023


	gp-24
	Binder2
	GP-024


	gp-28
	Binder2
	GP-028


	gp-29
	Binder2
	GP-029


	gp-30
	Binder2
	GP-030


	gp-31
	Binder2
	GP-031


	gp-34
	Binder2
	GP-034


	gp-35
	Binder2
	GP-036


	gp-36
	Binder2
	GP-037







	GR-3

	GP-020_v2-7-24

	GP-025_v2-7-24

	MD-2-7, GP-32-33_v__v_02-07-24
	GP-032_v_02-07-24
	GP-033_v_02-07-24
	MD-02_v_02-07-24
	MD-03_v_02-07-24
	MD-04_v_02-07-24
	MD-05_v_02-07-24
	MD-06_v_02-07-24
	MD-07_v_02-07-24


	GR-4 - 2-7-24 - AMENDMENT 1

	ADP6498.tmp
	DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
	ALBANY, NY

	AMENDMENT NO. 1
	TO
	IN THE LETTING OF
	PLANS


	ADP8C09.tmp
	DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
	ALBANY, NY

	AMENDMENT NO. 1
	TO
	IN THE LETTING OF
	PLANS





